
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 18.0 2.30 1,103.4 28,600 28,600 55,567 51.5

2 晴れ 21.0 8.70 3,107.3 80,541 109,141 111,134 98.2

3 晴れ 27.3 13.70 3,312.4 85,857 194,999 166,701 117.0

4 晴れ 26.7 12.90 2,216.3 57,446 252,445 222,268 113.6

5 曇り 27.2 8.10 2,544.9 65,964 318,409 277,835 114.6

6 晴れ 26.3 1.10 1,759.4 45,604 364,013 333,402 109.2

7 晴れ 25.6 11.90 3,212.9 83,278 447,291 388,969 115.0

8 晴れ 28.2 6.70 2,639.8 68,424 515,715 444,536 116.0

9 曇り 21.6 0.20 1,456.1 37,742 553,457 500,103 110.7

10 晴れ 23.9 5.00 2,487.5 64,476 617,933 555,670 111.2

11 雨 21.7 0.10 1,031.0 26,724 644,656 611,237 105.5

12 雨 19.5 0.00 807.0 20,917 665,574 666,804 99.8

13 曇り 16.5 0.00 904.6 23,447 689,021 722,371 95.4

14 晴れ 17.9 5.40 2,254.6 58,439 747,460 777,938 96.1

15 晴れ 21.1 9.60 3,312.1 85,850 833,310 833,505 100.0

16 曇り 18.7 0.10 1,254.7 32,522 865,832 889,072 97.4

17 晴れ 21.4 8.40 2,977.3 77,172 943,003 944,639 99.8

18 晴れ 26.1 6.80 2,208.2 57,237 1,000,240 1,000,206 100.0

19 晴れ 29.1 11.50 3,364.7 87,213 1,087,453 1,055,773 103.0

20 雨 23.3 0.00 778.7 20,184 1,107,637 1,111,340 99.7

21 晴れ 23.2 1.70 1,593.6 41,306 1,148,943 1,166,907 98.5

22 晴れ 23.9 13.10 3,500.0 90,720 1,239,663 1,222,474 101.4

23 晴れ 29.2 7.70 2,454.8 63,628 1,303,291 1,278,041 102.0

24 晴れ 26.6 11.90 3,156.2 81,809 1,385,100 1,333,608 103.9

25 晴れ 22.5 11.40 3,323.3 86,140 1,471,240 1,389,175 105.9

26 曇り 30.6 6.00 2,139.4 55,453 1,526,693 1,444,742 105.7

27 雨 25.2 0.00 276.0 7,154 1,533,847 1,500,309 102.2

28 雨 26.2 0.20 1,378.2 35,723 1,569,570 1,555,876 100.9

29 曇り 29.9 4.80 2,220.9 57,566 1,627,136 1,611,443 101.0

30 晴れ 30.9 6.90 2,549.1 66,073 1,693,208 1,667,010 101.6

℃ h 65324.4

24.3 5.87 2177.5
4.81 2143.8  月目標値(/日) ¥55,567

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2018年6月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,693,208
実績平均(/日) ¥56,440
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